New York Northern California Washington DC São Paulo London Paris Madrid Hong Kong Beijing Tokyo

Davis Polk

Paul S. Mishkin

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 450 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10017 212 450 4292 tel paul.mishkin@davispolk.com

October 16, 2020

By Federal Express and Electronic Mail

Vanessa A. Countryman
Secretary
Securities and Exchange Commission
100 F Street NE
Washington, DC 20549-1090
Email: Secretarys-Office@sec.gov, apfilings@sec.gov

Re: The New York Stock Exchange LLC, Statement in Support of Order Approving Proposed Rule Change, File No. SR-NYSE-2019-67

Dear Ms. Countryman:

The New York Stock Exchange LLC ("NYSE") hereby files the enclosed Statement in Support of Order Approving Rule Change by Federal Express overnight mail and electronic mail pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Commission's March 18, 2020 Order requesting electronic submission of filings in light of COVID-19. NYSE makes this submission in response to the Order Granting Petition for Review, Scheduling Filing of Statements, and Denying New York Stock Exchange LLC's Motion to Lift the Stay, entered on September 25, 2020. An original and four copies are enclosed. Please return a file stamped copy in the self-addressed stamped envelope.

I have caused the enclosed Statement in Support of Order Approving Proposed Rule Change to be served by Federal Express overnight mail, hand courier, and electronic mail on the Council of Institutional Investors in accordance with 17 C.F.R. § 201.150, as reflected in the Certificate of Service attached.

Very Truly Yours,

Paul S. Mishkin

Enclosures

CC:

Jeffrey P. Mahoney, General Counsel, Council of Institutional Investors